Introduced by: Councilmember Male

## CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

## RESOLUTION 2016-1 SUPPORT OF BRUCE R. WILLIAMS SERVING ON THE CHESAPEAKE BAY LOCAL GOVERNMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

- WHEREAS, Bruce R. Williams actively participated in a variety of local, state, and regional organizations during his tenure on the City Council and as Mayor; and
- WHEREAS, he was appointed to serve on the Chesapeake Bay Local Government Advisory Committee which meets quarterly traveling around the Bay watershed to address different state or local priorities; and
- WHEREAS, he has expertise in local and state government that makes him an asset and resource to the State of Maryland; and
- WHEREAS, to benefit from the contacts and networks he has developed around the state and region, and his understanding of the challenges and opportunities for local governments related to the health and restoration of the Chesapeake Bay Watershed, the City Council desires support his continued efforts related to Chesapeake Bay matters.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK continues to support Mr. Williams serving on the Chesapeake Bay Local Government Advisory Committee.

Attest:		
Jessie Carpenter, CMC City Clerk	C	

Adopted this 27th day of January, 2016.